
entirely secret from the Commission and the world - and that Director Hoover 

praised Hosty for what was known to be perjurious, his false Commission testi- 

‘mony, that Oswald, the self-proclaimed bomber, was a flower boy - may appear to 

be incredible, but it is confirmed, as is the existence of relevant information 

withheld in this case; yet without hearing, without finding of fact, in opposi- 

tion to all of the evidence in the case record, Weisberg and his former counsel 

in this litigation are to be punished because of the FBI's knowing and deliberate 

untruthful representations to the district court and to this court. 

Only a few days before this panel issued its decision, which ignores all 

Weisberg's unrefuted attestations to FBI falsification, a member of that panel 

wrote a decision (Liberty Lobby v Anderson) stating that “It is shameful that 

Benedict Arnold was a traitor; but he was not a shoplifter to boot; and one should 

not have been able to make that charge while knowing its falsity with impunity." 

Benedict Arnold is long dead but the FBI agents who swore falsely not only did 

so with “impunity” but with acceptance and rewarding by the district court and 

the vanel. Indeed, it is the very same panel which only two days earlier, in the 

previously cited Shaw case (No. 84-5084), held the very same SA Phillips not - 

competent to provide first-person attestations because he “did not claim any 

personal participation in the investigation," the identical JFK assassination 

investigation involved in Weisberg's litigation, yet accepted all of his attesta- 

tions in Weisberg's litigation even after, without refutation, Weisberg under 

oath described them as in varying degrees unfactual and possibly perjurious. 

The panel thus is inconsistent with itself in the Shaw case and with 

Liberty Lobby, which was written by a member of the panel. 

The FBI records withheld from Weisberg in this litigation and only now 

are disclosed to Allen are of historical importance that cannot be exaggerated. 

This is true of their content and in what they reveal about the FBI in that time 

of great crisis and thereafter; of the FBI in its investigation of that most 

fé



Subversive of crimes, the assassination of a President; of the FBI's instant 

preconception and what it did and was willing to do to have its preconception 

accepted as the official solution; of its domination of even a Presidential Com- 

mission and its ability to control who would - and who would not - run the Com- 

mission's investigation; of the FBI's policy of defaming those who did not agree 

with its instant preconception, its “sex dossiers" on the critics and even its 

Preparation of dossiers, after the Commission's Report was published, on the 

eminent members and on its staff. What the attached records, the FBI's own reveal 

about the FBI completely supports what Weisberg attested to based upon other 

records which likewise provide it with motive for stonewalling, noncompliance, 

any and every false pretense necessary to suppress what is embarrassing to it, 

up to and including perjury. 

This previously secret FBI information is so utterly destructive of all. 

its representations under oath and by its counsel that. officially withholding it 

and representing the opposite of what it says and means undermines the constitu- 

tional independence of the judiciary. This new information is pungent confirma- 

tion of what Weisberg had alleged under oath and under penalty of perjury. It 

was not refuted yet was not credited by the panel, which depended instead upon 

what the case record disclosed is untrue. In the panel's acceptance of and 

dependence upon what Weisberg characterized as deliberate lies, the integrity of 

this court itself is involved even more by this new information. 

For these additional reasons and proofs in this new information that was 

improperly withheld from him and was not available earlier, Weisberg prays that 

his pétition be granted and that it lead to a full and impartial judicial inquiry 

into the abuses documented with the FBI's own to now secret records. 

yi submitted, 

Harold Weisberg. /pro se 
7627 Old Receiver Road 
Frederick, MD 21701 

//,



. 
o 

o
e
 

‘ 
o 

e 
e 

e
S
 

@ 
a 

5 

Y 
6di¢tional 

LInvestie 
4
 

6ido’S 
Dallas 

c
o
n
d
u
c
t
 

r
e
n
 

S
e
a
e
n
e
s
 

Be 
tite ok pHe SH 

@) 
wy 

a 
§ 

lop 
cpoger 

M
E
T
 

aie 
e 

only 
investigation 

° 
F
e
,
 

t 
ary 

"Ee 
Chae 

Gime 
Apnsiet 

of 
fotervieving 

> 
d
e
 

a 
a 

d
a
t
e
r
v
i
e
w
s
 

w
i
 

y
v
o
r
n
m
e
n
t
 
o
f
f
i
c
t
a
l
s
,
 

=
.
 

<
-
 

S 
o
o
n
 

6 
two 

C
o
m
a
u
s
i
s
t
 

we 
~- 

a 
“" 

“ghrdiof his releiygy’ 
and 

teo Consuntat 
rr ~ 

. 
Part} 

nformante? 
T
T
 

p
k
e
y
 

le 
a 

RD 
cane 

wo 
—
-
 

meet 
4 
O
T
 

H
S
E
 

B
E
E
S
 

i
.
 

_
 

s
e
e
 
e
e
 

e
e
 

=
 

w
s
 

(
4
)
 

D
u
r
f
a
g
 

t
h
e
 

C
o
u
r
 

: 
a
 

-
 

“
s
 

« 
~
~
 

~
 

: 
- 
L
S
 

y
 

B
s
 

80 
Of 

LiVvosts 
reyes 

J
O
 

K
N
 

wv, 
C
a
t
L
o
n
 

0 
a
e
)
 

Bi 
Bok 

Ose 
O84 

Be 
TON 

CARTER, 
‘why 

a 
abe 

les? 
‘ 

tod 
by 

MVD? 
45 

( 
p
o
t
 

“
2
4
 

re 
dhe 

eai@d 
3
3
%
 

Ne a 
was 

Lt 
P
a
l
i
n
g
 

-o 
©§ 

he 
Department . > 

ating 
th 

Allegiance 
to 

the 
u
s
a
r
?
 

» 
‘treed 

his 
wi 

tgs 

6) 
54 

fan 

‘oteiy 
4) 

Sg 
Cake 

- 
(3) 

Thie 
p
h
a
s
e
 

of 
the 

i
n
v
e
s
t
i
g
a
t
i
o
n
 

was 
h
a
n
d
l
e
d
 

s
o
l
e
l
y
 

r
m
e
r
 

B
A
 
J
O
H
N
 

Vv. 
F
A
M
,
 

- 
o
o
 

-. 
r
e
 
a
e
 

B
B
E
 

e
e
.
 

54 
Arnold 

J: 
B
r
o
w
 

a
t
i
o
n
 

was 
‘
h
a
n
d
l
e
d
 

s
o
l
e
l
y
 

° 
4 os 

(4) 
This 

phase 
of 

the 
investig 

rmer 
8A 

JOUN 
VU, 

PAIN, 
©





. . ie mf - 
“s PE ed 

md. Co. sa f x 73 eae 
0 opts a a Ay uf 

2. Serec Fuc ture and ecbods of ees Beuress nee
 Gre 

ae 

ae --- gy, Beste Orgenisstica end Jurisdictics 

FES’ -. 3, Legal basis of FBI Lavolvenent fe ) 

2. Woover end Belacat Samos 

- 9. Orgsnisstics chart 
. 
! 

; B. General Investigative Bivisics Go. Se et 
et oe pueeguib bee" 

1. Roses testimony oa “ancillary aacure” of probe; . 

-. deck of seetings; eosigunest to bask subbery éook wat Ft 

2. Gapervisors Senate eostinony o8 poysical evlsencs sin — 

3. Sallives ea lack of commmication with foeestic os. 
alligescs — tse Divisios runsing the probe of {20 sa 

! LACQLP coCedimate™ Bitipeen biv Fre. 
454 

. Jb. Qocen characterizatics of FBI “ocanding wits pockets 

Pee waiting for evidence to érop is" = 

7
)
 

rn 

Galliveg, testimosy eon chaotic process, Lack of bea ‘ = S 7 

“goviet experts handled Ooveld Lavestigetion 

Gecret Giscipliaiag of BID officials who handled 

gro-sssaseisstica iavestigatios of Oswald mae ° 

{acisent of Salliven’s people copying GID files Pe 

Booty sote destructios: Gulliivas lack of nov Lodge pe: 

Asoignaest ef Bay prove co Civi vil Rights Division | Ro. 

@ evtsiée of BID jurisdiction, hus sot a pest. we 

of geceral Oowald Saveetigalion- a re in ee 



a C) sed (9. eee. 

D. Investigation ef Potential Cuban Aspects 

2. Buby pooos records 
a . eet 

3°
 

6. Gateago facesviews wits Buby essocistas a Poi “238 

§. pvane ead Steffeld (end Denshy end Stanley) otatenents 

@a aot being consulted Cees ee 

a 6. Bee of Buby os infcrmast on Dalles criminal element {..~ 

9. LG sources svailable st tins 73 aed ) 

3. ees teletionship Wich Warren Coaniss ion ie 

= @e 2 

@. Formation of Barred Counissica é) tet be rete ys ; 

3. Boover opposition: seao end Jeakins mesmo . seers igen 

2. Katzendach cestiacosy cad Sullives ototenent ; ; ed . ‘ 

a aaa 3. Barly memos - adversary relationship 

4. Boover blockiag Uerres’e choice for general counsel Bee 

ere ° $. Preparation of toyliare ea etaff and eeaberoe ae 

- e ome el ee 

ever = — -s rove 
——— 

‘sept ee 
ey * 



o 
e
e
 
1
 

A, C1 eter V9 Peet 
§. Assistance To Werres Commission 

5 2 

“¥. Basic scope of official relaticaship moe 

F Be Barly friction over iaforment allegetios (120) 3 . 

~ 9. Uirsboldiag ef Bosty sane from Oowald notebock efee zo 

6. Boover iastrections to agents mot te voluntest sae. eo wv 

$. Destructios ef Bosty mote: implications 

J 6. Withbolding ef secret “Cale Report” ea Buress . 

qiotakes in earlier Oswald probe; disciplining of otfictals 

J. Boover iastructions ordering that so Bureas official ettend 

earliest BC sessions, despite Ketzenbach fequest _ 

6. Daisy in sending taforastion to Comnisoton soparting ~~ 

Duresu’s past sine contacts with Buby 

- Agparast | withholding of “eswald impostsr” memos of 19so-1961 

feferrs 

21. Eendliag of Ruby polygraph 

I
 

C. Relsted Buresu Actions and Activicies ) CS a 

1. Preparatios ef joastace oa W staff after che Report. x 

\g. Boover’s leaking of early FBI report (Sulliven scacensat)_ 

3. Boover views oa Communisn gad Oswal4 (Kronbeis Jecear) 

| 6. Sullives “selationship with Angletos: gre-arrangiag of 

egusvers to Commission questions. — = 

§. Secret plea to distribute Ocvald-Marxist posters im ~~ 

Bureau plas to discredit Coummist Party; prejodicial eepects 

X 6. Boover resction to Warren Report ONES ae sap = —— 

o -6 

3 7 eee! 

.. 

5 <5 = 

any pe Gudsequest preparation of sex Gossiers eB exieses of gre 

genain open for all tims;” ectusl designation ef ic es Nelosed" 

as {eternal Suresu files. - -- - => oe 
—-+- < =_- — <7 

aay { s. Questions gegerding FBI’s cont {sual pledge that @ease Will * 

if 
¥ : 

~ i a eee 
we Tole 

eye



o
m
w
 

V
e
g
 

c
e
e
 

e
e
 
e
e
e
 
e
o
G
e
e
 

'
d
e
D
 

1.
 
W
e
 
B
e
t
o
 

B
e
 

* 

- FO 

amen 
t 

a ( + TN ae = 

° . © oe c fo Aasse. Di 

\ BEES ek aa ae 
«  CNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

“2 ore — 

Memorandum yin $ cm — 
Ident 
Inspectica ———— 

Director, FBI (PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL) pate: 10/24] 76.8 -- 
Leboratsrv —— 

: 
Plan. & Eval — 

FROM SA JAMES P. oor. JR. 
Epes lee. —_— 

) KANSAS CITY OFFICE 
Lexal Comm, — 

subject: PERSONNEL MATTER , stn ee ] 

In compliance with your instructions following our 

conversation in Kansas City on 10/19/73, I am setting forth the 

basic facts that we discussed. I am convinced that the adminis- 

trative action taken against me in December, 1963, and again in 

October, 1964, was unjustified for the following .reasons: 

(1) The letter of censure in December, 1963, and the 

suspension in October, 1964, were based upon answers to — 

questions telephonically furnished by former Assistant Director 

James Gale on 12/5/63. 1 answered these questions by memo to 

the SAC in Dallas dated 12/6/63. . 

About four years ago I_had an opportunity to review 

my field onnel file in the Kansas (Cj ice and noted that 

Serial 157 of the Dallas section of this file contains answers dated 

12/8/63, which are not the same answers I submitted on 12/6/63. © 

Most particularly I object to the answers to Questions § and 6 

that appear in my personnel file. I am enclosing a copy of my 

\ memo to the SAC, Dallas, dated 12/6/63, which you will note is 

different from the one appearing in my rsonnel file 

eo GG SZ2ALT I 
I am aware, however, er Supervisor Kenneth $7 - 

Howe did make alterations to my answers without my, advizeg 4573 

ce onsen, but with my knowledge. Iam enclosing a. copy of my 

\ memo to the SAC, Dallas, dated 12/6/63, with his corrections, and 

\ a copy of a routing slip from Howe to me furnishing me with the 

* eorrections. However, the answers appearing in my personnel . 

file are not these answers either. it appears my answers were 

changed a second time, probably on 12/8/63, without my knowledge. 

The most obvious change is the false answer to Qu stions 5.and 6, _ 

in which I am falsely quoted as saying, “Perhaps I ghould have ~ 

notified the Bureau earlier," This constitutes an admission of 

guilt, which I did not at any time. 
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I believe the third pa 
letter da 

(2) The letter of censure and suspension dated October, 

1964, constitutes double jeopardy based upon the letter of censure 

dated December, 1963. The only thing added to the letter of October, 

1964, was the statement that I made inappropriate remarks before a 

Hearing Board. Yet former Director Hoover personally advised me 

on 5/6/64, and SAC Gordon Shanklin of the Dallas Office in June, i? 

1964, that my testimony before the Warren Commission was excellent. \ 

The Bureau had a summary of my testimony on 5/6/64, and the full 

test of my testimony one week later, five months before my letter of 

censure in October, 1964, and no mention was made at any time con- 

cerning my inappropriate remarks until October, 1964. Mr. Hoover 

also assured me.on 5/6/64, that the Warren Commission would com- 

‘pletely clear the FBI. The unexpected failure of the Warren Com- 

mission to do this, I believe, was the principal reason for my second 

letter of censure and suspension in October, 1964. . 

(3) The matters covered in both letters of censure 

had nq bearing whatsoever on the outcome of the case; namely, the 

prevention of the assassination of President Kennedy. 

In accordance with your specific request on 10/19/73, the 

following should be noted regarding the failure to place Lee Harvey 

Oswald on the Security Index: 

Oswald was not on the Security Index because he did not fit 

the criteria in existence as of 1/22/63. The criteria was later 

changed to include Oswald. It should be noted, however, even if he 

had been on the Security Index, no specific action would have been 

taken regarding him or any other Security Index subject at the time of 

President Kennedy's visit to Dallas. 

The FBI as of 11/22/63, had only one responsibility regard- 

{ng presidential protection, at the insistence of the U. S. Secret
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Service. The responsibility was to furnish the Secret Service any 

information on persons making direct threats against the President, 

in possible violation of Title 18, USC, Section 871. I personally 

participated in two such referrals immediately prior to ll/22/63. 

In conclusion, @ oa = in his b b 

letter datedge SE sums up my attitude in this matter that be- 

cause of the action taken by the Bureau in October, 1964, the 

Bureau in effect told the world I was the person responsible for 

President Kennedy's death. 

On 10/19/73, you asked me what I think should be done. I 

believe that it first must be determined if I was derelict in my duty 

in any manner, and was responsible for President Kennedy's death. 

we can discuss the third point - what action should be taken. | After that it should be determined what damages I suffered, and then 

‘J can state with a perfectly clear conscience that I in no 

way failed to do what was required of me prior to 1/22/63, and 

based upon information available to me, which was not all the infor- 

mation available to the U. 5. Government on li/22/63. I bad ab- 

golutely no reason to believe that Oswald was a potential assassin or 

dangerous in any way. 

I have no desire to blame anyone else or to seek an 

alternate scapegoat. Iam firmly convinced, despite the totally 

unjustified conclusion of the Warren Commission, that the FBI was 

pot in any way at fault. 

In accordance with your instructions, I will not discuss the 

contents of this letter with anyone. In the event you want further 

clarification on any point, I will gladly furnish additional information 

to you. 


